KINGDOM BANK TARIFF GUIDE

Mary	PRODUCT		KINGDOM BANK SAVINGS ACCO	OUNT	KINGDOM BANK CURRENT	ACCOUNT	K	CINGDOM BANK TRANSA	CTION	ACCOUNT	KB JUNIOR SAVINGS ACCOUNT
Part	Account opening balance Minimum operating balance				·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Company Comp			Interest payable quarterly at 4%p.a		Interest to be paid at 5% on cleared	d balances daily ar	nd				Interest to be paid at Treasury Bill rate on cleare
March Marc	nter est rates		<u> </u>	nt monthly.	•						·
Continue for any intervention of the continue of the continu	1inimum interest- earning edger fees	balance	· ·								
Continue	One Other features furt		One free withdrawal every three months further withdrawals at Ksh.300.00; E Stat	rther withdrawals at Ksh.300.00; E Statements;							One withdrawal every three months; Cash deposit across Mpesa.
March Marc	Panafits		Earn interest on savings; Qualify for loan				•		g, ATM, M	•	One free banker's cheque per term for sch
Manual of the content of the conte	benefits			period				agency banking.			ree payment.
March Mar	PRODUCT SERVICE	FEES			DIASPORA BANKING ACC	OUNTS					
Marie Mari	SMS alerts				PRODUCT		ONAL				
March Marc	Vithdrawal against uncleare	ed balance			Available in		USD				
Management Man	emporary Overdraft		5%; Minimum Ksh. 500.00		Minimum Opening Balance		50 , EURO 50				225, Nil
Part	OTC withdrawal charges		100.00		Minimum Operating Balance		0, EURO 10			,	Nil
Minimum Mini	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,			Monthly Maintenance Fee		ger fees		5 KES	400, USD 5.GBP 5,	Nil
March Marc			·		Minimum Interest Earning Balance	Nil KES 5,000				Nil	
Section Control Cont	1 0 1		*			Visa Debit Card available for		r • Convenient mobile banking and			
A	Account closure charges (more than 6months) 5		500.00		Outer reatures	withdrawals as well as for payment purposes (for KES accounts only)		interest banking available Free Monthly Statements Cheque Book available on request.		interest banking availa	Competitive interest rates offered. Interest portion paid in case of pre-m
March Marc										•	
Procession Pro		<u> </u>						Visa Debit Card available (for only		uest	have exceeded 7days
March Marc		,				• Free monthly e-	-statement	KES accounts)			` '
Marie Mari	Counter cheque (per leaf)	,			MICRO BANKING ACCOUNT	NTS					The state of pacetricity
Minimary Services Minimary	top payment charges						ACCOUNT		MIG	RO GROUP AGE	COUNT
Minimum Danning Bases Taylor of (UTD COP) and found Taylor of (UTD COP) and found Taylor of (UTD COP)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						ACCOUNT				CONT
Personal progression					Minimum Operating Balance	NIL			NIL	·	
Internal Parties Income Internal Parties In	Salary Processing Manual Posting			unit (OSD, OSI and Euro)		, ,			, ,		
Control Cont			100								
Address Color Actions Color	SPS		100		Interest Kate			lances daily and credited			
Control Cont						Access to funds	as many times	as required	• Acc	ess to funds as many t	times as
100 1,000 10	`	SH)		MER	Other Features	Ist withdrawal to	transaction for			,	
100 100	5,001 - 10,000		70			the month is fre	ee of charge.				
1000 1.000	20,001 - 30,000		100								
Visual Service / Franciscion Visual Service / Franciscion Visual Cut Processor Visual Service / Franciscion Visual Cut Processor Visual Cut Processor Visual Cut Processor Visual Cut Replacement Visual Cu	0,001 - 50,000		140		KINGDOM BANK MINIBANK	` ′		·			
Vis Card withdrawal Not Card Registerators Vis Card withdrawal Not Card Registerators Vis Card withdrawal Not Card Vis		JIDE				Ksh.	Einancial Eng		Ksh.	Airtime Top-Up	10.00
Visa Card withdrawal See Security FREE Visa Card withdrawal See Security	00 - 14 999				Visa Card Processing	500.00	Account Balan	ice Inquiry Kes 10 for USSD,			
Machan Windhamanis - other michanis Santa Machan Windhamanis - other michanis Santa Machanis Ma					<u> </u>	500.00	Account Balan ZERO Charge	ce Inquiry Kes 10 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application	10.00		
AANCE POUNTY 10	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999		FREE FREE		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB	500.00 500.00 200.00	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account s	ce Inquiry Kes 10 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application	10.00		
ATTH Minis Satement S0.00 FR.C. Prospad S0.00 Anomaly (Schi, S0.00,000 – 0.2% minimum King Satement S0.00 Anomaly Charges (rich) Society Charges (rich) S	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE		FREE FREE FREE		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other	500.00 500.00 200.00	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account s Funds transfer	ce Inquiry Kes 10 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account	10.00 30 .00 60.00		Withdrawal
Clarges (Cich) Secount Second	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY		FREE FREE 50		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines	500.00 / 200.00 60.00 F	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account s Funds transfer Funds transfer	ce Inquiry Kes 10 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet	10.00 30 .00 60.00		Withdrawal
No.	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT		FREE FREE 50		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement	500.00 / 200.00 / 60.0	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account s Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS:	10.00 30 .00 60.00 60.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh.
No charge No colored color to the color transfer No charge Arme Top-up 10.00	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET		FREE FREE 50 10 20		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account	500.00 // 500.00 // 200.00 // 60.00 // 15.00 // 30.00 // 30.00	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid	tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS:	10.00 30 .00 60.00 60.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh.
Mediam Count Interest Mo charge Mo c	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type	BANKING) al client	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet	500.00 // 500.00 // 200.00 // 60.00 //	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid KPLC Prepaid	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS:	10.00 30 .00 60.00 60.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00
Date funds trunsfer Triting prichase 10,00 Coop ATM Bahnce and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry Free Telkom Postpaid S0,00 Coins – 1% above Kin, 2,000,00 TRADE FINANCE PRODUCTS PRODUCT FEATURES Outward – Kin, 500,00 per leaf Outward – Kin, 500,00 Inward – NIIL Salary processing – Kin, 20,000 per salary Outward – Kin, 500,00 Inward – NIIL Non customer outward – Kin, 3,000,000, a maximum of Kin, 3,000, a maximum of Kin, 3,000,000, a maximum of Kin, 3,000,000, a maximum of Kin, 3,000, a maximum of Kin	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE UTILITY (WATER & KPLC) ALANCE ENQUIRY IINISTATEMENT IGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type onthly Charges for Individua	BANKING) al client	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments	500.00 / 200	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid KPLC Prepaid Nairobi Water	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS:	10.00 30 .00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00
Minis statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUCTS: QUEST FOR RETRIEVAL OF PAID CHBQUES Kith. 500.00 per leaf PRODUCT FEATURES Outward — Kith. 500.00 per leaf PRODUCT FEATURES Outward — Kith. 500.00 per leaf Outward — Kith. 500.00 per leaf PRODUCT FEATURES Outward — Kith. 500.00 per leaf Inward — NIL Salary processing – Kith. 200.00 per salary Outward — Kith. 500.00 per leaf Inward — NIL Non customer outward – Kith. 3000.00 per salary Inward — Kith. 500.00 per leaf Inward — NIL Non customer outward – Kith. 300.00 per leaf Performance Guarantee OS/min Ke2000. New customer unscurred up to Kes5m; existing customer unscurred up to Kes10M Performance Guarantee OS/min Kes000. New customer unscurred up to Kes10M Advance Pyment Guarantee Security; 100% cab beer or 5090% cab and conventional security. Charges: 03% per quarter min of Kes5.000. Later of Imroduction Kith. 1500.00 Cancellation Opening – Kith. 1,000.00 Amendment Annual See Small – Kith. 600.00 Large – Kith. 1,000.00 Large – Kith. 1,000.00 Eage – Kith. 1,000.00 Ministement inquiry FREE TRADE FINANCE PRODUCTS: TRADE FINANCE PRODUCTS: TRADE FINANCE PRODUCTS: TRADE FINANCE PRODUCTS: Overdraft Overdraft Swappristal fee Term: Maximum of 10 months. For schools – up to 30% of term flees collected Term: Maximum of 10 months. Collateral: Post dated cheques & tripartite agreement with insurance company Insurance Premium Finance Term: Maximum of 10 months. Collateral: Post dated cheques & tripartite agreement with insurance of the collected Term: Maximum of 10 months. Collateral: Post dated cheques & tripartite agreement with insurance of the collected Term: Maximum of 10 months. Collateral: Post dated cheques & tripartite agreement with insurance of the collected Term: Maximum of 10 months. Collateral: Post dated cheques & tripartite agreement with insurance of the collected Term: Maximum of 10 months. Collateral: Post dated cheques & tripartite agreement with insurance of the coll	15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET Transaction type Monthly Charges for Individua Monthly Charges for Corpora SUNDS TRANSFER Dwn account transfer	al client	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal	500.00 // 500.00 // 500.00 // 500.00 // 500.00 // 500.00 // 50.00	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid KPLC Prepaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: If Postpaid ess@Home	10.00 30 .00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Inline Request No charge TRADE FINANCE PRODUCTS: Quest FOR RETRIEVAL OF PAID CHEQUES Ksh. 500.00 per leaf PRODUCT FEATURES	15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 80,000 AND ABOVE UTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET Transaction type 10nthly Charges for Individua 10nthly Charges for Corpora EUNDS TRANSFER Dwn account transfer	al client	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and	500.00 // 500.00 // 500.00 // 500.00 // 500.00 // 50.00 /	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid KPLC Prepaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acceding 2015	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account —account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Outward – Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Solary processing – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Solary processing – Ksh. 500.00 Solary processing p	5,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 20,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individua Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Dewn account transfer Other account transfer (International International Internationa	al client	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 500.00 7	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid KPLC Prepaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safaria Airtel Postpaid	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free
Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Imward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary	5,000 - 19,999 10,000 - 29,999 10,000 AND ABOVE UTILITY (WATER & KPLC) SALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Own account transfer Other account transfer (International International	al client	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry	500.00 500.00 200.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 10.00 30.00 Free Free	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid KPLC Prepaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safaria Airtel Postpaid	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free
ECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) JALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT PIGILIFE (INTERNET Transaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Then account transfer Inther accoun	al client ate client	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free Free	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid KPLC Prepaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safaria Airtel Postpaid	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free
Salary processing F. Ksh. 2000 Insurance Premium Finance Term: Maximum of 10 months. Collateral: Post dated cheques & tripartite agreement with insurance company	5,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Monthly Charges for Individua Monthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Dwn account transfer Other account transfer (International International Internationa	al client ate client	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00		Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free
Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000,000, a maximum of Ksh. 3,0	15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 80,000 AND ABOVE UTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET Transaction type flonthly Charges for Individua flonthly Charges for Corpora EUNDS TRANSFER Own account transfer Other account transfer Other account transfer Another funds transfer Airtime purchase UTILITY PAYMENT Online Request EQUEST FOR RETRIEVAL OF	al client ate client That chient That chie	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpaid	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account -account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00	Handling	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free
Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000,000 to transfer Non part Non No	15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 80,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT PIGILIFE (INTERNET Fransaction type flonthly Charges for Individual flonthly Charges for Corporal FUNDS TRANSFER Own account transfer Other account transfer Other account transfer Individual transfer Other account transfer	al client ate client That chient That chie	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpaid	r Postpaid ess@Home form Postpaid faid For schools – up to 30% of term fe	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte	Handling	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000,000 transfer Advance Payment Guarantee Security: 100% cash cover or 50/50 % cash and conventional security. Charges: 0,5% per quarter min of Kes5,000. SACCOs and NGOs - Kes 500 Standing orders and direct debits: Ksh.	5,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 80,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT PIGILIFE (INTERNET Fransaction type flonthly Charges for Individual flonthly Charges for Corporal FUNDS TRANSFER Own account transfer Other account transfer Individual transfer Individual transfer Other account transfer Individual transfer Other account transfer Individual transfer Other account transfer Individual transf	al client ate client That chient That chie	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpaid Telkom Postpaid Tolkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid diaid For schools – up to 30% of term fe	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Sanding orders and direct debits: Ksh. Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound Sound Sound Setting up (all) Sound	5,000 - 19,999 10,000 - 29,999 10,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY INISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Deven account transfer Other account transfer (Interription of Interription of	al client ate client That chient That chie	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpaid Telkom Postpaid Tolkom Postpaid Tolkom Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpaid Tolkom Postpaid Tol	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid diaid For schools – up to 30% of term fe	10.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Etter of Introduction Ksh. 500.00 Setting up (all) Sound Loan processing 3% of face value. Tenure of up to 120 days. Loan processing 3% of face value. Tenure of up to 120 days. Loan processing 3% of face value. Tenure of up to 120 days. Loan processing 3% of face value. Tenure of up to 120 days. Loan processing 3% of face value. Tenure of up to 120 days. Loan processing 3% of face value. Tenure of up to 120 days. Loan processing 3% of face value. Tenure of up to 120 days. Loan processing 3% of face value Interest at CBK rate. Tenure of up to 120 days Annual fee: Small – Ksh. 6,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00 Large – Ksh. 1,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00 Large – Ksh. 1,000.00	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) ALANCE ENQUIRY IINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type onthly Charges for Individual onthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Iwn account transfer other account transfer or irtime purchase UTILITY PAYMENT Online Request EQUEST FOR RETRIEVAL OF	al client ate client That chient That chie	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a		Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum 7erm: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpaid Telkom Postpaid Tolkom Postpaid Tolkom Postpaid Telkom Postpa	ce Inquiry Kes I0 for USSD, for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account —account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid d aid For schools — up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 tes collecte tripartite a ting custom	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Letter of Credit 0.375% application fee per quarter; 0.375% acceptance fees and 0.375% settlement fee flat rate; swift charges 3,500 [Invoice discounting]	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE UTILITY (WATER & KPLC) ALANCE ENQUIRY IINISTATEMENT IGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type onthly Charges for Individua onthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER wn account transfer obile funds transfer irtime purchase UTILITY PAYMENT Inline Request EQUEST FOR RETRIEVAL OF LECTRONIC FUNDS TRA	Tenal) F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Standing orders and direct debit	a	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% cs	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Accedulate Julius 50 Safarital Postpaid Telkom Pos	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid diaid For schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 tes collecte tripartite a ting custom	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Cancellation 300.00 Ksh 1,000.00 Opening – Ksh. 2,000.00 Amendment 300.00 Amendment 300.00 Amendment 300.00 Invoice discounting 80 % financing. Loan processing 3% of face value Interest at CBK rate. Tenure of up to 120 days Annual fee: Small – Ksh. 6,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE UTILITY (WATER & KPLC) ALANCE ENQUIRY IINISTATEMENT IGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type onthly Charges for Individua onthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER wn account transfer ther account transfer irtime purchase UTILITY PAYMENT INITIAL REPORT OF THE PAYMEN	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - F	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Standing orders and direct debit	a its: Ksh.	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer - account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum 7erm: Maximum 7erm: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% co	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpai	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid aid For schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of 50/50 % cash and conventional secund for Kes5,000.	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 tes collecte tripartite a ting custom	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh. 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Amendment 300.00 Annual fee: Small – Ksh. 6,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE UTILITY (WATER & KPLC) ALANCE ENQUIRY IINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type onthly Charges for Individua onthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER wn account transfer obile funds transfer irtime purchase UTILITY PAYMENT Online Request EQUEST FOR RETRIEVAL OF LECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER TGS Company Search K S etter of Introduction K	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - 1 Ksh. 500.00	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Standing orders and direct debit	a its: Ksh.	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum Charges: 0.5% per Charges: 0.5% per To % financing w Loan processing	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid daid For schools – up to 30% of term felse. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of of Kes5,000.	10.00 30 .00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Annual fee: Small – Ksh. 6,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY INISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Iwn account transfer International transfer	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - H Ksh. 500.00 Ksh. 200.00	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Setting up (all)	a its: Ksh. 500.00	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee LPO Financing Letter of Credit	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 9 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 10.5% appraisal fee Term: Maximum	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acces Zuku 50 Safari Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid daid For schools – up to 30% of term felse. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of of Kes5,000.	10.00 30 .00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Small – Ksh. 6,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00 Unpaid 300.00 Kingdom Customs Duty Facility Facility appraisal fees @0% of loan amount approved min 50,000; Commission @5% flat rate. Parking/storage fee@ Ksh 250 per day Facility appraisal fees @0% of loan amount approved min 50,000; Commission @5% flat rate. Parking/storage fee@ Ksh 250 per day	5,000 - 19,999 10,000 - 29,999 10,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY INISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Deven account transfer International tran	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - H Ksh. 500.00 Ksh. 200.00 Ksh. 1,000.00	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Standing orders and direct debit Ces 500 Setting up (all) Cancellation	a its: Ksh. 500.00 300.00	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee LPO Financing Letter of Credit	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% conditions of the cond	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safarit Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid aid For schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of Kes5,000. lateral. ue. Tenure of up to 120 days. er for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account —account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Golfon Postpaid d Golfon Schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of the schools of th	10.00 30 .00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
Large – Ksh. 10,000.00	5,000 - 19,999 10,000 - 29,999 10,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY INISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Deven account transfer Other account transfer Other account transfer Intime purchase UTILITY PAYMENT Online Request EQUEST FOR RETRIEVAL OF LECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER TGS Company Search K Setter of Introduction K Setters of Reference/ Confirmation Con	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - H Ksh. 500.00 Ksh. 200.00 Opening – Ksh. 2,000.0	FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Standing orders and direct debit Ces 500 Setting up (all) Cancellation	a its: Ksh. 500.00 300.00	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer-account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee LPO Financing Letter of Credit	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% conditions of the cond	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safarit Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid aid For schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of Kes5,000. lateral. ue. Tenure of up to 120 days. er for KB Mobile Application tatement account to account —account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Golfon Postpaid d Golfon Schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of the schools of th	10.00 30 .00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom	d agreement with insur	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00
	5,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY MINISTATEMENT PIGILIFE (INTERNET Fransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora IUNDS TRANSFER Dwn account transfer Other account transfer Other account transfer Intime purchase JTILITY PAYMENT Online Request EQUEST FOR RETRIEVAL OF LECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER TGS Company Search K S. Letter of Introduction K S. Letters of Reference/ Confirmation C A	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - H Ksh. 500.00 Ksh. 200.00 Cypening – Ksh. 2,000.00 Annual fee:	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Setting up (all) Cancellation Amendment	a Ksh. 500.00 300.00	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer - account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee LPO Financing Letter of Credit Invoice discounting	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% concentration of the concentration	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safarit Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid aid For schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of Kes5,000. lateral. ue. Tenure of up to 120 days. er por KB Mobile Application tatement account to account —account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Golfon Postpaid d Golfon Schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of the schools of th	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom urity.	d agreement with insurer unsecured up to	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 rance company Kes 10M swift charges 3,500
Access – Ksh. 500.00 Replace lost key – Ksh. 1,000.00 A Subsidiary of The Co-operative Bank of Keny	5,000 - 19,999 10,000 - 29,999 10,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) BALANCE ENQUIRY INISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type Ionthly Charges for Individual Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Deven account transfer Internation type Ionthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER Deven account transfer Internation Internation Company Search Kenter of Introduction Crib Reference Charges Retters of Reference/ Ionfirmation Company Search Kenter of Reference/ Ionfirmation Company Search C	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - H Ksh. 500.00 Ksh. 200.00 Opening – Ksh. 2,000.0 Annual fee: Small – Ksh. 6,000.00	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Standing orders and direct debit Ces 500 Setting up (all) Cancellation Amendment Unpaid	a Ksh. 500.00 300.00	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer - account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee LPO Financing Letter of Credit Invoice discounting	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% concentration of the concentration	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safarit Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid aid For schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of Kes5,000. lateral. ue. Tenure of up to 120 days. er por KB Mobile Application tatement account to account —account to wallet IENT TRANSACTIONS: d Golfon Postpaid d Golfon Schools – up to 30% of term fe s. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of the schools of th	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom urity.	d agreement with insurer unsecured up to	Withdrawal Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 rance company Kes 10M swift charges 3,500
Replace lost key – Ksh. 1,000.00 A Subsidiary of The Co-operative Bank of Keny	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE OTILITY (WATER & KPLC) ALANCE ENQUIRY IINISTATEMENT IGILIFE (INTERNET Transaction type Onthly Charges for Individua Onthly Charges for Corpora UNDS TRANSFER WIN account transfer Other account transfer Other account transfer OTILITY PAYMENT	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - H Ksh. 500.00 Ksh. 200.00 Opening – Ksh. 2,000.00 Annual fee: Small – Ksh. 6,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Ces 500 Setting up (all) Cancellation Amendment Unpaid	a Ksh. 500.00 300.00	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer - account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee LPO Financing Letter of Credit Invoice discounting	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% concentration of the concentration	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safarit Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid daid For schools – up to 30% of term fellows. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of the composition of Kes5,000. Collateral: ue. Tenure of up to 120 days. Collateral: ue to 120 days	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom urity.	d degreement with insurer unsecured up to defend the secured up to def	Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 rance company Kes10M swift charges 3,500
Kes. 15 per leaf plus commission	5,000 - 19,999 0,000 - 29,999 0,000 AND ABOVE JTILITY (WATER & KPLC) JALANCE ENQUIRY JINISTATEMENT DIGILIFE (INTERNET ransaction type JOHN Charges for Individual Conthly Charges for Corporal UNDS TRANSFER TWO account transfer JOHN RETRIEVAL OF JOHN RETRIEVAL	F PAID CHEQUES ANSFER Ksh. 1,500.00 SACCOs and NGOs - I Ksh. 500.00 Ksh. 500.00 Copening – Ksh. 2,000.00 Annual fee: Small – Ksh. 6,000.00 Medium – Ksh. 8,000.00 Large – Ksh. 10,000.00	FREE FREE FREE 50 10 20 Charges (Ksh.) Nil Nil Nil No charge No charge 60.00 10.00 No charge Ksh. 500.00 per leaf Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Salary processing – Ksh. 200.00 per salary Outward – Ksh. 500.00 Inward – NIL Non customer outward – Ksh. 3,000.00; a maximum of Ksh. 3,000,000.00 transfer Ces 500 Setting up (all) Cancellation Amendment Unpaid	a Ksh. 500.00 300.00	Visa Card Replacement Visa Card withdrawal - KB machines and other visa network ATM cash withdrawals - other machines ATM Balance inquiry ATM Mini Statement ATM Funds Transfer - account to account ATM Funds Transfer - account to wallet Utility payments Airtime Top-up Co-op ATM cash withdrawal Kenswitch cash withdrawal Co-op ATM Balance and Mini statement inquiry FREE VISA Branded ATM balance inquiry TRADE FINANCE PRODUC PRODUCT Overdraft Insurance Premium Finance Bid/Tender Bonds Performance Guarantee Advance Payment Guarantee LPO Financing Letter of Credit Invoice discounting	500.00 500.00 200.00 60.00 15.00 30.00 60.00 10.00 30.00 45.00 Free Free TS: FEATURES 3% appraisal fee Term: Maximum Term: Maximum 7 appraisal fee Term: Maximum 0.5%min Kes200 0.5% per quarter Security: 100% concentration of the concentration	Account Balan ZERO Charge Mini account stransfer Funds transfer Funds transfer Funds transfer BILL PAYM KPLC Postpaid Nairobi Water DSTV 50 Acce Zuku 50 Safarit Airtel Postpaid Telkom Postpa	r Postpaid ess@Home com Postpaid daid For schools – up to 30% of term fellows. Collateral: Post dated cheques & mer unsecured up to Kes5m; exist of the composition of Kes5,000. Collateral: ue. Tenure of up to 120 days. Collateral: ue to 120 days	10.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ces collecte tripartite a ing custom urity.	d degreement with insurer unsecured up to defend the secured up to def	Below Ksh. 500,000.00 – Ksh. 100.00 Above Ksh. 500,000.00 – 0.2% minimum Ksh 1,000.00 Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 Deposit: Cash – Free Coins – 1% above Ksh. 2,000.00 rance company Kes10M swift charges 3,500

Kes.15 per leaf plus commission of 0.1% of value

Bankers Cheques